TUITION:
75 Credit Hours*
*does not include any remedial courses

FEES:

Tuition-related fees

TEAS Admission Exam Fee

Graduation-related costs

Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations

Student Liability Insurance and SAS Randoms (per Semester x 5)
Substance Abuse Screening (initial + each fall semester)

Criminal Background Check (to finalize admission acceptance)
Comprehensive Testing Exams

Licensure-related costs

TOOLS AND SUPPLIES
Student Uniforms
Tool/Lab Kits

BOOKS:
Estimated Cost of Books Academic & Program

GRAND TOTAL

THIS IS A PROJECTED COST FOR THE 2022-2023 PROGRAM WHICH IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
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Physical Therapist
Assistant

TOTAL
$9,375.00

$2,775.00
$82.00
$59.50
$522.00
$105.00
$64.00
$45.00
$130.00
$683.00
$4,465.50

$471.00
$96.00
$567.00

$2,150.00

$16,557.50
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