**Physical Therapist Assistant** 

TUITION:	TOTAL
75 Credit Hours* *does not include any remedial courses	\$9,375.00
Tuition-related fees	\$2,775.00
TEAS Admission Exam Fee	\$82.00
Graduation-related costs	\$59.50
Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations	\$522.00
Student Liability Insurance and SAS Randoms (per Semester x 5)	\$105.00
Substance Abuse Screening (initial + each fall semester)	\$64.00
Criminal Background Check (to finalize admission acceptance)	\$45.00
Comprehensive Testing Exams	\$130.00
Licensure-related costs	<u>\$683.00</u>
	\$4,465.50
TOOLS AND SUPPLIES	
Student Uniforms	\$471.00
Tool/Lab Kits	<u>\$96.00</u>
	\$567.00

Estimated Cost of Books Academic & Program \$2,150.00

**GRAND TOTAL** \$16,557.50